
 MDOT * CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION & SUPPORT      Rev: 4-20-20 

Name:                                      CONTRACTING / AUTHORIZATIONS Hours: Phone: E-mail: 
Cheryl  
      Burch 

Metro Region: Detroit, Macomb, Oakland, & Taylor TSC 6:00-3:00 517-335-5835 BurchC@mi.gov 

Dax  
   Carpenter 

Operation Field Services, Traffic & Safety (Statewide-M. Bott)  
University Region: Brighton TSC, Jackson TSC, Lansing TSC  
 

7:30-4:00 
(M-T)  

8:00-4:30  
(W-F) 

517-241-4208 CarpenterD1@mi.gov 

Jean  
   Gould     

Design Services Section (Belcher) 
Southwest Region: Coloma Office, Kalamazoo, Marshall TSC 
Operation Field Services (Traffic Signals-Statewide-Owen) 

6:00-11:00 
(M, F) 

6:00-4:30 
(T-TH) 

517-241-0748 GouldR@mi.gov 

Janice  
   Harris 

Bay Region: Bay City, Davison, Mt. Pleasant, & Huron TSC 
Bureau of Bridge and Structures and BWB 
Border Crossing/Bridges (IBA & MBA) 
I-94 Modernization Project, I-75, and I-375 

6:00-2:30 517-335-5830 Harrisj1@mi.gov 

Kristen  
   Meddaugh  

Environmental Services Section (Clearance, Field, Hydraulics) 
Grand Region: Cadillac, Grand Rapids & Muskegon TSCs,  
           & WMTOC & SEMTOC & STOC  
Operation Field Services (ITS - Statewide) (Castle/Mueller) 
Operation Field Services (Cook) 

7:00-3:30 517-335-5841 MeddaughK@mi.gov 

Kevin  
   Scheidt 

Development Services (L. Doyle - Per PM Request) 
North Region: Alpena, Gaylord, & Travers City TSCs 
Superior Region: Crystal Falls, Ishpeming & Newberry TSCs  
Construction Field Services Division 

6:00-2:30 
 

517-241-6927 ScheidtK@mi.gov  

Bill  
   Rottiers 

Research Administration (ORBP) 
BTP - Intermodal Policy, Statewide Transportation, TAMC  
          Support, and Data Inventory and Integration Divisions,  
          MPOs & RPOs 

7:00-3:30 517-335-5834 Rottiersw@mi.gov 

Tammy Arnold Prequalification Analyst    PREQUALIFICATION 7:30-4:00 517-335-5827 ArnoldT1@mi.gov 

Lisa Brown-Whaley Scope Engineer             SCOPE VERIFICATION 7:00-3:30  
M-TH 

7:00-11:00 F 

517-335-2848 WhaleyL@mi.gov  

Amy Meldrum Selections Analyst                      SELECTIONS 7:30-4:00 517-335-0137 MeldrumA@mi.gov 
RFP and Selections Mailbox - MDOT-CSD-Selections                                                                                      MDOT-CSD-Selections@mi.gov 
                                                                                                AUDITS 
Mary Lou Beecher Audit Analyst 6:30-4:00 517-335-5822 BeecherM@mi.gov 
Robin DeBault  Audit Analyst 6:30-5:00  

M-Th 
517-335-1918 DeBaultR@mi.gov 

Cindy Swain Audit Analyst 6:00-4:30 
T-F 

517-335-2270 SwainC@mi.gov 

Kim Tran System Administrator                     C-TRAK 6:30-2:30 MDOT-CTRAK-Groupmailbox@mi.gov 

                                                                                INVOICING / PAYMENTS 
Shelli Hartley B, P, Q, R, S & T (WSP) 6:00-4:30 

T-F 
517-241-4209 hartleys1@mi.gov 

Jill Foreback A, G, H, I, M, O, All Planning, BLN (Bureau, 
Veritas, TUV, SME-Fabrication) City of Detroit 

7:30-4:00 517-241-3751 ForebackJ@mi.gov 

Chris Woodbury C, D, E, F, J, K, L, N, U, V, W, X, Y & Z (AECOM) 7:00-3:30 517-335-7821 WoodburyC2@mi.gov 
Cheryl Hill Payment Analyst, Subcontracting 6:00-2:30 517-335-5722 Hillc7@mi.gov 
Payments Mailbox for ProjectWise                                                                                       MDOT-ProjectWiseConsultant@Michigan.gov         
                                                                                      ADMINISTRATION 
Mike L. Blackledge Unit Manager of Consultant Contracting and Contract Authorizations 517-241-3752 
Dee Grover Unit Manager of Invoicing/Payments, Audits, and Subcontracting 517-241-0193 
Vacant Section Manager, Scope Verification & Selections, Prequalification, Audit, and Payments  
Carol Rademacher Division Administrator  517-335-5832 
 


